MMD_MANE

CIRCUIT

NATIONAL TEACHER LICENSING PROJECT
MOVEMENT PLAN/TIME TABLE
REGION: NORTHERN
METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: KPANDAI

CENTRE_NAME

LOCATION/TOWN

CTRS

MACHS

DATE

STAFF # VEHICLE

JAMBOAI

> JAMBOI PRESBY PRI. JAMBOI TOWNSHIP 1
LONTO 49
WIAE 5‘1 KUMDI DA PRI. KUMDI TOWNSHIP 1
KUMDI 78
KABONWULE % KETIEJELI EP PRI KETIEJELI TOWNSHIP 1
KATIEJELI 93
KPANDAI EAST 127| DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE KPANDAI TOWNSHIP 1

KPANDAI WEST

105

AND KPANDAI SHS

14-18/03/22

14-18/03/22

14-18/03/22

14-18/03/22

01-02

03-04

05-06

07-08

MMD_MANE

CIRCUIT

WULENSI NORTH

206

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: NANUMBA SOUTH
LOCATION/TOWN

CENTRE_NAME
WULENSI DA JHS "A"

WULENSI TOWNSHIP

CTRS

WULENSI SOUTH 9 SABA DA PRIM. WULENSI TOWNSHIP
LUNGNI EAST 72 LUNGBUNG DA JHS LUNGBUNG TWONSHIP
LUNGNI WEST 64

CHICHAGI SOUTH ? OPIDJUA DA PRIM OPIDJUA TOWNSHIP
OPIDJUA 142

NAKPAYILI 179 NAKPAYILE DA JHS NAPKAYILE TOWNSHIP
KUKUO 95 KUKUO EP JHS KUKUO TOWNSHIP

CHICHAGI NORTH

CHICHAGI DA PRIM

CHICHAGI TOWNSHIP

MACHS

DATE

14-15/03/22

17-18/03/22

STAFF # VEHICLE

09-10

14-18/03/22

11-12

14-18/03/22

13-14

14-15/03/22

17/03/22

18/03/22

15-16

MMD_MANE

CIRCUIT

DAKPAM

86

BIMBILLA CENTRAL

88|

BIMBILLA WEST

95]

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DIS
CENTRE_NAME

OUR LADY PEACE rc JHS

RICT: NANUMBA NORTH

LOCATION/TOWN

BIMBILA TOWNSHIP

CTRS

MACHS

DATE

14-18/03/22

STAFF # VEHICLE

17-18

BIMBILA RURAL

103

JUANAYILI

64

BIMBILLA EAST

182

CHAMBA

123

JILO A JHS

CFAUARAD A 1LC

JILO TOWNSHIP

14-18/03/22

19-20

CFUARAD A TNALWINICUID

1A 10/n5 /7

21 21



SABONIJIDIRA 65
LEPUSI 79
MAKAYILI 74
BAKPABA 59
BINCHERATANGA 51

CIIARAIVID R JID

MAKAYILI RC PRIM SCH

BINCHERANGA MA JHS

CIMAIVIDA 1VUVWINDIIr

MAKAYILI TOWNSHIP

BINCHERANGA TOWNHIP

14-10/Ud/ L

14-15/03/22

16-18/03/22

f1-cc

23-24

MMD_MANE

TOTAL

CIRCUIT

GOR

61

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: ZABZUGU

CENTRE_NAME

LOCATION/TOWN

CTRS MACHS

KUKPALIGU DA JHS KUKPALIGU TOWNSHIP 1

KUKPALGU 87
KWORLE 127 NAKPALE DA JHS NAPKALE TOWNSHIP 1
SABARE 68 SABARE DA JHS SABARE TOWNSHIP 1
1

ZABZUGU NORTH

138

ZABZUGU SOUTH

122
603

ZABZUGU SHS

ZABZUGU TOWNSHIP

DATE

14-18/03/22

14-18/03/22
14-18/03/22

14-18/03/22

STAFF # VEHICLE

25-26

27-28

29-30

31-32

MMD_MANE

CIRCUIT

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DIS
CENTRE_NAME

RICT: TATALE SANGULI
LOCATION/TOWN

CTRS MACHS

DATE

STAFF # VEHICLE

TATALE

249

TATALE DA PRIM.

TATALE TOWNSHIP

14-18/03/22

33-36

KANDIN-SHEINI 4
> 8 KANDIN EETIEPOABI DA PRI KANDIN 1 14-18/03/22 37-38

SANGBAA 72

KPALBUTAD 102
Y Y 0 YATCHAGO JHS YATCHAGO TOWNSHIP 1 14-18/03/22 39-40

TATINDO

96

MMD_MANE

SABOBA

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: SABOBA

CIRCUIT CENTRE_NAME LOCATION/TOWN CTRS MACHS  DATE  STAFF# VEHICLE
GBANGBANPONG 32 SANGULI EP JHS SANGULI TOWNHIP 1 2125/03/22 | 3334
SANGULI 56
SAMBULI 22 KPALBA EP JHS KPALBA TOWNSHIP 1 21-25/03/22 | 3536
KPALBA 60
SABOBA NORTH £ SABOBA EP SHS SABOBA TOWNSHIP 1 2125/03/22 | 3738
SABOBA SOUTH 79
KUJOONI 62
NATAGU 37 WAPULI SHS WAPULI TOWNSHIP 1 21-25/03/22 39-40
WAPULI 80




TOTAL

544

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: YENDI MUNICIPAL

MMD_MANE CIRCUIT CENTRE_NAME LOCATION/TOWN CTRS.OF MACHII DATE  STAFF# VEHICLE

YENDI WEST 192 ZOHE EP PRIM. YENDI TOWNSHP 21-23/03/22
YENDI CENTRAL 208 1 25-26
YENDI EAST 102 YENDI SHS YENDI TOWNSHP 24/03/22
YENDI NORTH 141 BALOGU JHS YENDI TOWNSHP 25/03/22
BUNBON 126

YENDI MUNICIPAL [sunsoN 133 MALZERI JHS MALZERI TOWNSHIP 1 21-25/03/22 | 2728
MALZERI 121]
NGANI 106 SDA JHS YENDI TOWNSHP 1 21-25/03/22 |  29-30
WAMBUNG 101
GBUNGALGA 250 GBUNGALGA JHS GBUNGALGA TOWNSHIP 1 21-25/03/22 | 3132
ADIBO 297

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: MION

MMD_MANE

DATE

STAFF # VEHICLE

SANG SOUTH Sa

CIRCUIT CENTRE_NAME LOCATION/TOWN CTRS. OF MACHII

JIMLE SOUTH 93 JIMLE JHS 1
DOMBINI 39 TUWUA JHS TUWAA TOWNSHIP

SAMBU EAST 73

BOFOVYILI 77 SAMBU JHS SAMBU TOWNSHIP 2
SAMBU WEST 82|

SANG CENTRAL 54|

JIMLE NORTH 71 SUNG SHS SUNG TOWNSHIP 1

21-25/03/22

21-25/03/22

21-25/03/22

17-18

19-22

23-24

MMD_MANE

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: TAMALE METRO

#OF

CIRCUIT CENTRE_NAME LOCATION/TOWN CTRS AT DATE STAFF # VEHICLE

ABOABO 161l WATANIYA ISLAMIC JHS TAMALE TOWNSHIP N 21-22/03/22 Qv

BAMVIM 180] BULPELA AGC JHS TAMALE TOWNSHIP 23-25/03/22 &

CHANGNI 246] METH. EXP. PRIMARY TAMALE TOWNSHIP N 21-25/03/22 03-04

DABOKPA 269 TAMALE PRESBY JHS TAMALE TOWNSHIP N 21-23/03/22 05-06

GUMBIHINI 167|ST. PAUL'S RC JHS TAMALE TOWNSHIP 24-25/03/22

HOSPITAL ROAD 278 DAKPEMA MA BASIC SCH. A TAMALE TOWNSHIP N 21-23/03/22 &

KALADAN 234 KALADAN EP JHS TAMALE TOWNSHIP 24-25/03/22 N




?g,(/ KPANVO 222| KAKPAGYILI TASKIF JHS TAMALE TOWNSHIP N 21-23/03/22 ©
,\@ KUMASI ROAD 227| THE LITLE WAY PRIM SCH. TAMALE TOWNSHIP 24-25/03/22 &
LAMASHEGU 269 LAMASHEGU EXP. PRI. KG TAMALE TOWNSHIP N 24-25/03/22 N
SAKASAKA 396] SAKASAKA JHS C TAMALE TOWNSHIP 21-23/03/22 »
SALAGA ROAD 113|CENTRE FOR FAITH TAMALE TOWNSHIP N 21-23/03/22 N>
YENDI ROAD 176/ WAMALE ISLAIC PRI./KG TAMALE TOWNSHIP 24-25/03/22 N
NYOHINI 176 NYOHINI PRESBY JHS B TAMALE TOWNSHIP 21-22/03/22 15-16
ZOGBELI 1|ZOGBELI JHS B TAMALE TOWNSHIP 23-25/03/22

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: SAGNARIGU

CENTRE_NAME

LOCATION/TOWN

CTRS. OF MACHII

DATE

STAFF # VEHICLE

326

CHOGGU DEM. PRI. SCH

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

285

FUO AMA ZION PRIM. A

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

227

OUR LADY OF FAITH JHS

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

365

KANVILLI RC SCH COMPLEX

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

MMD_MANE CIRCUIT
CHOGGU
FUO
GUMANI/NYANSHEGU
KAMINA 'A'
\0\5 KAMINA 'B'
&
(,e KUMBUNGU ROAD

250

CHOGGU YAPALSI MA PRIM

ST. LWANGA RC PRIM

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

[N FEENSEEY SN

‘ov MILE 9

218

DUNGU ANGLICANPRIM

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

[ERN

NYANKPALA ROAD

263|

NANGBAGU YAPALSI MA JHS

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

SAGNARIGU NORTH

234

BAGABA DEM. PRIM.

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

SAGNARIGU SOUTH

356

BAGABA DEM. JHS A

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

TISHEGU

291

BETHEL METH. SCH.

SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP

28-30/03/22
31/3-1/4/22
28/3-1/4/22
28/3-1/4/22
28/3-1/4/22

28-30/03/22
31/3-1/4/22
28-30/03/22
31/3-1/4/22
28/3-1/4/22
28/3-1/4/22

01-02

03-04
05-06

07-08

09-10

11-12

13-14
15-16

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: KUMBUNGU

MMD_MANE CIRCUIT CENTRE_NAME LOCATION/TOWN CTRS.OF MACHII DATE  STAFF# VEHICLE

DALUN 114 ZANGBALUN RC PRIM ZANGBALUN TOWNSHIP 1 28/3-1/4/22 | 17-18

0 ZANGBALUN 136

(€

S GBULLUNG 172 WATANIUA EP PRIM WATANIUA TOWNSHIP 1 28/3-1/4/22 | 19-20

& VOGGU 122
o cum Ty 223 KUMBUGU DA PRI. KUMBUGU TOWNSHIP 1 || a2
ZUGU SUNIYA EP PRIM SUNIYA TOWNHIP 28/3-1/4/22 23-24

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: KARAGA




TOTAL

KARAGA EAST

191

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE NR-00015-4491 2 28/3-1/4/22 | 2528
KARAGA WEST 156
29-30
SUNG %6 SUNG DA KG/PRIM SUNG TOWNSHIP 1 28/3-1/4/22
NYONG 82
NAKUNDUGU 85
NAMBURUGU 80 KARAGA SHS KARAGA TOWNSHIP 1 28/3-1/4/22 31-32
ZANDUA 92

782

MMD_MANE

METRO/MUNICIPAL

DISTRICT: GUSHIEGU

STAFF # VEHICLE

TOTAL

MMD_MANE

33-34

35-38

CIRCUIT CENTRE_NAME LOCATION/TOWN CTRS MACHS DATE
GAA 40
GALWEI 55
KPATINGA EAST 20 KPANTIGA JHS KPETINGA TOWSHIP 1 28/3-1/4/22
KPATINGA WEST 74
GUSHIEGU EAST 106
GUSHIEGU WEST 138 GUSHIGU SHS GUSHIEGU TOWNSHIP 2 28/3-1/4/22
NAWUHUGU 26
WANTUGU 67
NABULI 42 GUSHIEGU EDUCATION GUSHIEGU TOWNSHIP 1 28/3-1/4/22
ZANTELI 47
635

CIRCUIT

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: TOLON

CENTRE_NAME

LOCATION/TOWN

CTRS # MACHINE

DATE

39-40

STAFF # VEHICLE

NYANKPALA EAST

139

NYANKPALA DA JHS NYANKPALA TOWNSHIP 1 04-08/04/22 17-18
NYANKPALA WEST 188
TOLON EAST 21 IRASHADIA PRIMARY AND
TOLON WEST 211 TOLON SHS TOLON TOWNSHIP 2 04-08/04/22 19-22
TALI 163] TALI RC PRI. TALI TOWNSHIP
KASULIYILI 156 YANTUTGU RC PRIM.

LUNGBUNG

111

LUNGBUNG DA PRIM

04-08/04/22

23-24




MMD_MANE

CIRCUIT

CENTRE_NAME

METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: NANTON

LOCATION/TOWN

NANTON NANTON JHS A NANTON TOWNSHIP
jzj'lf”G 12: ZIENG JHS ZIENG TOWNSHIP
TAMPION 100

ZOGGU

TAMPION PRIM JHS

TAMPION TOWNSHIP

NO. OF
MACHINES

DATE
04-07/04/22

04-07/04/22

04-07/04/22

STAFF # VEHICLE

27-28

29-32


















‘ 27-28 ‘



