

**NATIONAL TEACHER LICENSING PROJECT  
MOVEMENT PLAN/TIME TABLE**

**REGION: NORTHERN**

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: KPANDAI**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	# TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	MACHS	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
KPANDAI	JAMBOAI	59	JAMBOI PRESBY PRI.	JAMBOI TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	01-02	
	LONTO	49					14-18/03/22		
	WIAE	54	KUMDI DA PRI.	KUMDI TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	03-04	
	KUMDI	78					14-18/03/22		
	KABONWULE	85	KETIEJELI EP PRI	KETIEJELI TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	05-06	
	KATIEJELI	93					14-18/03/22		
	KPANDAI EAST	127	DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE AND KPANDAI SHS	KPANDAI TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	07-08	
KPANDAI WEST	105	14-18/03/22							
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>650</b>							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: NANUMBA SOUTH**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	# TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	MACHS	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
	WULENSI NORTH	206	WULENSI DA JHS "A" SABA DA PRIM.	WULENSI TOWNSHIP		1	14-15/03/22	09-10	
	WULENSI SOUTH	94		WULENSI TOWNSHIP			17-18/03/22		
	LUNGNU EAST	72	LUNGBUNG DA JHS	LUNGBUNG TWONSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	11-12	
	LUNGNU WEST	64					14-18/03/22		
	CHICHAGI SOUTH	74	OPIDJUA DA PRIM	OPIDJUA TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	13-14	
	OPIDJUA	142					14-18/03/22		
	NAKPAYILI	175	NAKPAYILE DA JHS	NAPKAYILE TOWNSHIP		1	14-15/03/22	15-16	
	KUKUO	95	KUKUO EP JHS	KUKUO TOWNSHIP			17/03/22		
	CHICHAGI NORTH	69	CHICHAGI DA PRIM	CHICHAGI TOWNSHIP			18/03/22		
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>991</b>							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: NANUMBA NORTH**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	# TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	MACHS	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
MBA NORTH	DAKPAM	86	OUR LADY PEACE rc JHS	BIMBILA TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	17-18	
	BIMBILLA CENTRAL	88							
	BIMBILLA WEST	95							
	BIMBILA RURAL	103	JILO A JHS	JILO TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	19-20	
	JUANAYILI	64							
	BIMBILLA EAST	182	CHAMBA JHS	CHAMBA TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	21-22	
	CHAMBA	123							

NANU

SABONJIDIRA	65
LEPUSI	79
MAKAYILI	74
BAKPABA	59
BINCHERATANGA	51

CHAMBA A JHS  
MAKAYILI RC PRIM SCH  
BINCHERANGA MA JHS

CHAMBA TOWNSHIP  
MAKAYILI TOWNSHIP  
BINCHERANGA TOWNSHIP

1	14-18/03/22	21-22
1	14-15/03/22	23-24
	16-18/03/22	

<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1,069</b>								
--------------	--------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: ZABZUGU**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	# TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	MACHS	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
----------	---------	-------	-------------	---------------	------	-------	------	---------	---------

ZABZUGU

	GOR	61	KUKPALIGU DA JHS	KUKPALIGU TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	25-26	
	KUKPALGU	87							
	KWORLE	127	NAKPALE DA JHS	NAPKALE TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	27-28	
	SABARE	68	SABARE DA JHS	SABARE TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	29-30	
	ZABZUGU NORTH	138	ZABZUGU SHS	ZABZUGU TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	31-32	
	ZABZUGU SOUTH	122							

<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>603</b>								
--------------	------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: TATALE SANGULI**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	# TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	MACHS	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
----------	---------	-------	-------------	---------------	------	-------	------	---------	---------

TATALE SANGULI

	TATALE	249	TATALE DA PRIM.	TATALE TOWNSHIP		2	14-18/03/22	33-36	
	KANDIN-SHEINI	84	KANDIN EETIEPOABI DA PRI	KANDIN		1	14-18/03/22	37-38	
	SANGBAA	72							
	KPALBUTADU	102	YATCHAGO JHS	YATCHAGO TOWNSHIP		1	14-18/03/22	39-40	
	TATINDO	96							

<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>354</b>								
--------------	------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: SABOBA**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	# TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	MACHS	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
----------	---------	-------	-------------	---------------	------	-------	------	---------	---------

SABOBA

	GBANGBANPONG	32	SANGULI EP JHS	SANGULI TOWNSHIP		1	21-25/03/22	33-34	
	SANGULI	56							
	SAMBULI	52	KPALBA EP JHS	KPALBA TOWNSHIP		1	21-25/03/22	35-36-	
	KPALBA	60							
	SABOBA NORTH	86	SABOBA EP SHS	SABOBA TOWNSHIP		1	21-25/03/22	37-38	
	SABOBA SOUTH	79							
	KUJOONI	62	WAPULI SHS	WAPULI TOWNSHIP		1	21-25/03/22	39-40	
	NATAGU	37							
	WAPULI	80							

TOTAL	544								
-------	-----	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: YENDI MUNICIPAL**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	OF MACHIN	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
YENDI MUNICIPAL	YENDI WEST	192	ZOHE EP PRIM.	YENDI TOWNSHP		1	21-23/03/22	25-26	
	YENDI CENTRAL	208					24/03/22		
	YENDI EAST	102					25/03/22		
	YENDI NORTH	141	BALOGU JHS	YENDI TOWNSHP					
	BUNBON	126							
	SUNSON	133	MALZERI JHS	MALZERI TOWNSHIP			1	21-25/03/22	27-28
	MALZERI	121							
	NGANI	106	SDA JHS	YENDI TOWNSHP			1	21-25/03/22	29-30
	WAMBUNG	101							
	GBUNGALGA	290	GBUNGALGA JHS	GBUNGALGA TOWNSHIP			1	21-25/03/22	31-32
ADIBO	297								
TOTAL		1,174							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: MION**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	OF MACHIN	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
MION	JIMLE SOUTH	93	JIMLE JHS			1	21-25/03/22	17-18	
	DOMBINI	39	TUWUA JHS	TUWUA TOWNSHIP					
	SAMBU EAST	73	SAMBU JHS	SAMBU TOWNSHIP			2	21-25/03/22	19-22
	BOFOYILI	77							
	SAMBU WEST	82							
	SANG CENTRAL	54	SUNG SHS	SUNG TOWNSHIP			1	21-25/03/22	23-24
	JIMLE NORTH	71							
	SANG SOUTH	54							
TOTAL		543							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: TAMALE METRO**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	#OF MACHINES	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
TAMALE METRO	ABOABO	161	WATANIYA ISLAMIC JHS	TAMALE TOWNSHIP		1	21-22/03/22	01-02	
	BAMVIM	180	BULPELA AGC JHS	TAMALE TOWNSHIP			23-25/03/22		
	CHANGNI	246	METH. EXP. PRIMARY	TAMALE TOWNSHIP		1	21-25/03/22	03-04	
	DABOKPA	269	TAMALE PRESBY JHS	TAMALE TOWNSHIP			21-23/03/22	05-06	
	GUMBIHINI	167	ST. PAUL'S RC JHS	TAMALE TOWNSHIP		1	24-25/03/22		
	HOSPITAL ROAD	278	DAKPEMA MA BASIC SCH. A	TAMALE TOWNSHIP			1	21-23/03/22	07-08
	KALADAN	234	KALADAN EP JHS	TAMALE TOWNSHIP		24-25/03/22			
	TOTAL		1,535						

<b>TAMALE</b>	KPANVO	222	KAKPAGYILI TASKIF JHS	TAMALE TOWNSHIP		1	21-23/03/22	09-10	
	KUMASI ROAD	227	THE LITL E WAY PRIM SCH.	TAMALE TOWNSHIP			24-25/03/22		
	LAMASHEGU	269	LAMASHEGU EXP. PRI. KG	TAMALE TOWNSHIP		1	24-25/03/22	11-12	
	SAKASAKA	396	SAKASAKA JHS C	TAMALE TOWNSHIP			21-23/03/22		
	SALAGA ROAD	113	CENTRE FOR FAITH	TAMALE TOWNSHIP		1	21-23/03/22	13-14	
	YENDI ROAD	176	WAMALE ISLAIC PRI./KG	TAMALE TOWNSHIP			24-25/03/22		
	NYOHINI	176	NYOHINI PRESBY JHS B	TAMALE TOWNSHIP		1	21-22/03/22	15-16	
	ZOGBELI	201	ZOGBELI JHS B	TAMALE TOWNSHIP			23-25/03/22		
<b>TOTAL</b>		1,780							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: SAGNARIGU**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS.	OF MACHIN	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
<b>SAGNARIGU</b>	CHOGGU	326	CHOGGU DEM. PRI. SCH	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP		1	28-30/03/22	01-02	
	FUO	285	FUO AMA ZION PRIM. A	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP			31/3-1/4/22		
	GUMANI/NYANSHEGU	227	OUR LADY OF FAITH JHS	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	03-04	
	KAMINA 'A'	365	KANVILLI RC SCH COMPLEX	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	05-06	
	KAMINA 'B'	280	CHOGGU YAPALSI MA PRIM	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	07-08	
		1,483							
	KUMBUNGU ROAD	250	ST. LWANGA RC PRIM	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP		1	28-30/03/22	09-10	
	MILE 9	218	DUNGU ANGLICANPRIM	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP			31/3-1/4/22		
	NYANKPALA ROAD	263	NANGBAGU YAPALSI MA JHS	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP		1	28-30/03/22	11-12	
	SAGNARIGU NORTH	234	BAGABA DEM. PRIM.	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP			31/3-1/4/22		
	SAGNARIGU SOUTH	356	BAGABA DEM. JHS A	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	13-14	
TISHEGU	291	BETHEL METH. SCH.	SAGNARIGU TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	15-16		
<b>TOTAL</b>		1,612							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: KUMBUNGU**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS.	OF MACHIN	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
<b>KUMBUNGU</b>	DALUN	114	ZANGBALUN RC PRIM	ZANGBALUN TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	17-18	
	ZANGBALUN	136							
	GBULLUNG	172	WATANIUA EP PRIM	WATANIUA TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	19-20	
	VOGGU	122							
	GUPANARIGU	223	KUMBUGU DA PRI.	KUMBUGU TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	21-22	
	KUMBUNGU	333							
ZUGU	123	SUNIYA EP PRIM	SUNIYA TOWNHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	23-24		
<b>TOTAL</b>		1,223							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: KARAGA**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	# TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS.	MACHS	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
----------	---------	-------	-------------	---------------	-------	-------	------	---------	---------

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	# TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	MACHS	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
KARAGA	KARAGA EAST	191	DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE	NR-00015-4491		2	28/3-1/4/22	25-28	
	KARAGA WEST	156							
	SUNG	96	SUNG DA KG/PRIM	SUNG TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	29-30	
	NYONG	82							
	NAKUNDUGU	85	KARAGA SHS	KARAGA TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	31-32	
	NAMBURUGU	80							
	ZANDUA	92							
TOTAL		782							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: GUSHIEGU**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	# TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	MACHS	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
GUSHIEGU	GAA	40	KPANTIGA JHS	KPETINGA TOWSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	33-34	
	GALWEI	55							
	KPATINGA EAST	40							
	KPATINGA WEST	74							
	GUSHIEGU EAST	106	GUSHIGU SHS	GUSHIEGU TOWNSHIP		2	28/3-1/4/22	35-38	
	GUSHIEGU WEST	138							
	NAWUHUGU	26							
	WANTUGU	67	GUSHIEGU EDUCATION	GUSHIEGU TOWNSHIP		1	28/3-1/4/22	39-40	
	NABULI	42							
	ZANTELI	47							
TOTAL		635							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: TOLON**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	# MACHINE	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
	NYANKPALA EAST	139	NYANKPALA DA JHS	NYANKPALA TOWNSHIP		1	04-08/04/22	17-18	
	NYANKPALA WEST	188							
	TOLON EAST	214	IRASHADIA PRIMARY AND TOLON SHS	TOLON TOWNSHIP		2	04-08/04/22	19-22	
	TOLON WEST	211							
	TALI	163	TALI RC PRI.	TALI TOWNSHIP					
	KASULIYILI	156	YANTUTGU RC PRIM.			1	04-08/04/22	23-24	
	LUNGBUNG	111	LUNGBUNG DA PRIM						
TOTAL		430							

**METRO/MUNICIPAL/DISTRICT: NANTON**

MMD_MANE	CIRCUIT	TRS	CENTRE_NAME	LOCATION/TOWN	CTRS	NO. OF MACHINES	DATE	STAFF #	VEHICLE
<b>NANTON</b>	NANTON	280	NANTON JHS A	NANTON TOWNSHIP		1	04-07/04/22	25-26	
	ZIENG	109	ZIENG JHS	ZIENG TOWNSHIP		1	04-07/04/22	27-28	
	JJK	91							
	TAMPION	100	TAMPION PRIM JHS	TAMPION TOWNSHIP		2	04-07/04/22	29-32	
	ZOGGU	94							
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>674</b>							











